
ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED
Registered Offrce: B.ijulee Bhawan, 3'd floor, Paltarrbazar, Guwahati-781 001, Assam

Shri Akshay Talukdar
Chief General Manager (PP&D

Project Director (PMU)
E-mail:

No: APGCL / LK]HEP / PD / 2021-25 / 70s / 01 Date:09/06/2025

Corrigendum

Witlr rcference to the Tender Notice No. APGCIT/CGM (PP&I)2025-26/LKHEP/17,18,19 and 20 Dated

20/05/2025, under Clause 6.7, the submission of EPF Registration Certificate is not mandatory for the biddcrs

while submitting their bicls.

Chief Ceneral Manager (PP&D,

APCCL

Copy to: -

1) The OSD to the I-Ior-r'ble Chairman, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, for
favour of kincl information to the Hon'ble Chairman, APGCL.

2) The OSD to the Managing Director, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-78l 001, for
favour of kind infonnation to the Managir-rg Director, APGCL.

3) The Chief General Mantrger (Gen), APGCL, tsijulee Bhawtrn, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, for
inforn-ration.

4) The Clrief General Manager (H&C), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 007, for
information.

5) The Chief Cener;rl Malrager (F&A), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati,781 001, for
information.

6) The Project Manager, LKHEP, APGCL, Longku, Dima Hasao-788 931, for information and wicle
circulation.

7) 'I'he Deputy Ger.reral Manager (Procuren'rer.rt), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guw,ahati-
781001 for infomration and requested to upload the corrigendum notice in www.apgcl.org ancl

publish the same in one issue of Local Dailies in Regional and English Language on or before
10/06/2025.

8) Relevant Files.


